## **Neighbourhood Area Application Decision Notice**

## Section 61G Town and Country Planning 1990 as inserted by paragraph 2 of Schedule 9 of the Localism Act 2011.

Wokingham Borough Council received an application from St Nicholas Hurst Parish Council for the designation of the whole of their administrative area as a Neighbourhood Area. The application was advertised and comments invited between 14 February 2018 and 16 March 2018.

Following consideration of the application I am satisfied that the area is an appropriate area to be designated as a neighbourhood area.

a) Name of neighbourhood area: St Nicholas Hurst

b) Map of neighbourhood area: Comprising the Parish of St Nicholas Hurst

c) Relevant body: St Nicholas Hurst Parish Council.

Josie Wragg, Interim Director of Environment Wokingham Borough Council, Shute End, Wokingham RG40 1BN

Dated: 10 April 2018